shall be governed by the performance standards 
and restrictions of this chapter. Applicants will be 
required to pay a fee for monitoring of routine 
maintenance by a City retained ISA-certified 
arborist, which shall be set by resolution, and 
shall not exceed two thousand five hundred 
dollars ($2,500.00) per year. OMC Sec. 4-11.06. 

ENFORCEMENT: (a)    Violation—Penalty. Any 
person who cuts, damages, moves or removes 
any oak, sycamore, heritage or other designated 
mature tree within the City or encroaches into 
the drip line of such tree in violation of this